

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3873

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 March 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Electrophysiology equipment.

- 1. Does your Trust have an Electrophysiology Lab or perform Electrophysiology Procedures?*
- 2. How many 3D Mapping Systems are installed in your Trust?*
- 3. How many Electrophysiology Recording Systems are installed in your Trust?*  
*On average, what is the lifespan of these EP Recording systems?*  
*What brands are they?*  
*Were there any EP Recording systems purchased in the last 12 months?*  
*If yes, how many?*  
*Were these to replace old machines or new purchases?*
- 4. How many Intracardiac Echocardiography (ICE) Systems are installed in your Trust?*
- 5. How many Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation Generators are installed in your Trust?*
- 6. How many cardiac stimulators are installed in your Trust?*
- 7. How many Remote Navigation Systems (from Stereotaxis) are installed in your Trust?*

1. Yes; Maidstone hospital
2. None
3. 1  
10-15 years  
Siemens
- No
4. None
5. 1
6. 1
7. None